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XIII Eesti Karikavõistlused ujumises 2024
Kohtla-Järve, 4. - 6.10.2024

Event 101 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
04.10.2024 - 9:30 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

2008 and younger

1. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:31.95 615
50m: 30.44 30.44 150m: 1:38.06 34.08 250m: 2:47.65 34.95 350m: 3:57.37 34.93

100m: 1:03.98 33.54 200m: 2:12.70 34.64 300m: 3:22.44 34.79 400m: 4:31.95 34.58

2. JAARATS, Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 4:34.76 596
50m: 31.01 31.01 150m: 1:40.99 35.04 250m: 2:51.87 35.39 350m: 4:01.75 34.59

100m: 1:05.95 34.94 200m: 2:16.48 35.49 300m: 3:27.16 35.29 400m: 4:34.76 33.01

3. VILBORN, Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:42.19 550
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:42.23 35.79 250m: 2:54.91 36.39 350m: 4:07.81 36.21

100m: 1:06.44 35.01 200m: 2:18.52 36.29 300m: 3:31.60 36.69 400m: 4:42.19 34.38

4. ROONI, Lenna 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:46.05 528
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:41.84 35.74 250m: 2:55.37 36.97 350m: 4:09.56 37.10

100m: 1:06.10 34.87 200m: 2:18.40 36.56 300m: 3:32.46 37.09 400m: 4:46.05 36.49

5. LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:00.41 456
50m: 32.00 32.00 150m: 1:45.62 37.78 250m: 3:03.27 39.13 350m: 4:21.46 39.63

100m: 1:07.84 35.84 200m: 2:24.14 38.52 300m: 3:41.83 38.56 400m: 5:00.41 38.95

6. MAMONTOVA, Arina 11 Spordiklubi Garant 5:04.97 436
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:49.27 38.97 250m: 3:08.69 39.73 350m: 4:27.79 39.46

100m: 1:10.30 37.68 200m: 2:28.96 39.69 300m: 3:48.33 39.64 400m: 5:04.97 37.18

7. ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 5:09.96 415
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:52.91 39.94 250m: 3:12.52 39.48 350m: 4:32.36 39.47

100m: 1:12.97 38.82 200m: 2:33.04 40.13 300m: 3:52.89 40.37 400m: 5:09.96 37.60

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:43.42 543
50m: 31.70 31.70 150m: 1:41.29 35.27 250m: 2:53.08 36.22 350m: 4:07.69 37.33

100m: 1:06.02 34.32 200m: 2:16.86 35.57 300m: 3:30.36 37.28 400m: 4:43.42 35.73

2. IRBE, Birgit 06 Spordiklubi Garant 4:48.24 516
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:45.10 36.63 250m: 2:58.60 36.99 350m: 4:12.46 36.86

100m: 1:08.47 35.88 200m: 2:21.61 36.51 300m: 3:35.60 37.00 400m: 4:48.24 35.78

3. ULP, Loreen 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:53.66 488
50m: 31.95 31.95 150m: 1:45.18 37.34 250m: 3:00.49 37.34 350m: 4:16.16 38.19

100m: 1:07.84 35.89 200m: 2:23.15 37.97 300m: 3:37.97 37.48 400m: 4:53.66 37.50

4. REIDOLF, Kirke 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:17.39 387
50m: 34.07 34.07 150m: 1:52.02 39.81 250m: 3:13.26 40.69 350m: 4:36.57 41.64

100m: 1:12.21 38.14 200m: 2:32.57 40.55 300m: 3:54.93 41.67 400m: 5:17.39 40.82

Open

1. ROMANJUK, Maria 96 Spordiklubi Garant 4:28.88 636
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:35.06 33.12 250m: 2:44.09 34.92 350m: 3:54.08 34.75

100m: 1:01.94 32.47 200m: 2:09.17 34.11 300m: 3:19.33 35.24 400m: 4:28.88 34.80

2. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 4:31.95 615
50m: 30.44 30.44 150m: 1:38.06 34.08 250m: 2:47.65 34.95 350m: 3:57.37 34.93

100m: 1:03.98 33.54 200m: 2:12.70 34.64 300m: 3:22.44 34.79 400m: 4:31.95 34.58

3. KAARE, Kertu 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:33.76 603
50m: 30.67 30.67 150m: 1:39.37 34.77 250m: 2:49.53 35.20 350m: 3:59.68 34.98

100m: 1:04.60 33.93 200m: 2:14.33 34.96 300m: 3:24.70 35.17 400m: 4:33.76 34.08

4. JAARATS, Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 4:34.76 596
50m: 31.01 31.01 150m: 1:40.99 35.04 250m: 2:51.87 35.39 350m: 4:01.75 34.59

100m: 1:05.95 34.94 200m: 2:16.48 35.49 300m: 3:27.16 35.29 400m: 4:34.76 33.01
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XIII Eesti Karikavõistlused ujumises 2024
Kohtla-Järve, 4. - 6.10.2024

Event 101, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

5. VILBORN, Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:42.19 550
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:42.23 35.79 250m: 2:54.91 36.39 350m: 4:07.81 36.21

100m: 1:06.44 35.01 200m: 2:18.52 36.29 300m: 3:31.60 36.69 400m: 4:42.19 34.38

6. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 4:43.42 543
50m: 31.70 31.70 150m: 1:41.29 35.27 250m: 2:53.08 36.22 350m: 4:07.69 37.33

100m: 1:06.02 34.32 200m: 2:16.86 35.57 300m: 3:30.36 37.28 400m: 4:43.42 35.73

7. ROONI, Lenna 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 4:46.05 528
50m: 31.23 31.23 150m: 1:41.84 35.74 250m: 2:55.37 36.97 350m: 4:09.56 37.10

100m: 1:06.10 34.87 200m: 2:18.40 36.56 300m: 3:32.46 37.09 400m: 4:46.05 36.49

8. IRBE, Birgit 06 Spordiklubi Garant 4:48.24 516
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:45.10 36.63 250m: 2:58.60 36.99 350m: 4:12.46 36.86

100m: 1:08.47 35.88 200m: 2:21.61 36.51 300m: 3:35.60 37.00 400m: 4:48.24 35.78

9. ULP, Loreen 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 4:53.66 488
50m: 31.95 31.95 150m: 1:45.18 37.34 250m: 3:00.49 37.34 350m: 4:16.16 38.19

100m: 1:07.84 35.89 200m: 2:23.15 37.97 300m: 3:37.97 37.48 400m: 4:53.66 37.50

10. LUISK, Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 5:00.41 456
50m: 32.00 32.00 150m: 1:45.62 37.78 250m: 3:03.27 39.13 350m: 4:21.46 39.63

100m: 1:07.84 35.84 200m: 2:24.14 38.52 300m: 3:41.83 38.56 400m: 5:00.41 38.95

11. MAMONTOVA, Arina 11 Spordiklubi Garant 5:04.97 436
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:49.27 38.97 250m: 3:08.69 39.73 350m: 4:27.79 39.46

100m: 1:10.30 37.68 200m: 2:28.96 39.69 300m: 3:48.33 39.64 400m: 5:04.97 37.18

12. ZITKOVA, Jelizaveta 10 Johvi Spordikool 5:09.96 415
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:52.91 39.94 250m: 3:12.52 39.48 350m: 4:32.36 39.47

100m: 1:12.97 38.82 200m: 2:33.04 40.13 300m: 3:52.89 40.37 400m: 5:09.96 37.60

13. REIDOLF, Kirke 07 Ujumisklubi Briis 5:17.39 387
50m: 34.07 34.07 150m: 1:52.02 39.81 250m: 3:13.26 40.69 350m: 4:36.57 41.64

100m: 1:12.21 38.14 200m: 2:32.57 40.55 300m: 3:54.93 41.67 400m: 5:17.39 40.82

Event 102 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
04.10.2024 - 9:36 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

2008 and younger

1. RANDLA, Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:21.60 611 33.36 36.19 36.07 35.98
2. PARTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:23.29 589 31.96 35.48 37.02 38.83
3. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:24.62 573 31.92 36.38 38.14 38.18
4. BARANJUK, Mark 09 Spordiklubi Garant 2:27.72 538 33.86 37.67 38.30 37.89
5. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:28.33 531 33.18 37.53 39.06 38.56
6. PRIKS, Robin 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:31.02 503 34.42 38.51 38.83 39.26
7. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:34.66 468 35.28 39.80 40.36 39.22
8. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:39.97 423 35.80 40.53 41.58 42.06
9. REBANE, Mark 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:41.21 414 35.69 40.96 42.39 42.17

10. SUVARI, Kristofer 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:42.28 405 35.91 41.19 42.79 42.39
11. SUHHOV, Leon 09 Spordiklubi Garant 2:47.95 366 36.43 41.20 44.99 45.33

DSQ KORSAKOV, Nikita 08 NRK Kalev
31 - II.7.5 Executed a downward butterfly kick during the distance (except after start/turn)

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:17.77 663 31.02 34.84 35.67 36.24
2. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:19.54 638 32.16 35.54 36.16 35.68
3. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:25.99 557 31.49 36.62 38.22 39.66
4. KOPPEN, Joonas 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:32.49 489 33.08 37.91 39.96 41.54
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XIII Eesti Karikavõistlused ujumises 2024
Kohtla-Järve, 4. - 6.10.2024

Event 102, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim

Open

1. ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:17.77 663 31.02 34.84 35.67 36.24
2. GRITSOK, Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 2:18.72 649 31.15 34.73 36.07 36.77
3. PAJULA, Airon 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:19.54 638 32.16 35.54 36.16 35.68
4. ALOE, Robin 00 Keila Swimclub 2:20.00 632 31.85 35.18 36.27 36.70
5. RANDLA, Ralf 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:21.60 611 33.36 36.19 36.07 35.98
6. TULTS, Carlos 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:22.64 597 31.60 36.25 37.32 37.47
7. PARTEL, Martin 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:23.29 589 31.96 35.48 37.02 38.83
8. NORDEN, Artur 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:24.14 579 32.58 36.01 37.67 37.88
9. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:24.62 573 31.92 36.38 38.14 38.18

10. SOOSAAR, Andreas 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:25.99 557 31.49 36.62 38.22 39.66
11. BARANJUK, Mark 09 Spordiklubi Garant 2:27.72 538 33.86 37.67 38.30 37.89
12. KALVET, Ragnar 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:28.33 531 33.18 37.53 39.06 38.56
13. VANARI, Kaur 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 2:28.55 529 33.58 37.56 38.89 38.52
14. PRIKS, Robin 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:31.02 503 34.42 38.51 38.83 39.26
15. KOPPEN, Joonas 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:32.49 489 33.08 37.91 39.96 41.54
16. SUHAROV, Rudolf 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:34.66 468 35.28 39.80 40.36 39.22
17. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:39.97 423 35.80 40.53 41.58 42.06
18. REBANE, Mark 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:41.21 414 35.69 40.96 42.39 42.17
19. SUVARI, Kristofer 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:42.28 405 35.91 41.19 42.79 42.39
20. SUHHOV, Leon 09 Spordiklubi Garant 2:47.95 366 36.43 41.20 44.99 45.33

DSQ KORSAKOV, Nikita 08 NRK Kalev
31 - II.7.5 Executed a downward butterfly kick during the distance (except after start/turn)

Event 103 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
04.10.2024 - 9:48 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

2008 and younger

1. FOKINA, Arina 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:30.04 506 32.61 37.81 39.83 39.79
2. VIDLOHA, Anna 09 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:30.47 502 32.08 38.59 40.19 39.61
3. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:34.95 459 32.18 38.79 41.98 42.00
4. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:38.08 433 33.16 39.02 42.56 43.34
5. PAAS, Eliisa 09 Tuk 2:40.64 412 34.03 40.67 41.89 44.05
6. SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:41.00 410 33.80 40.85 43.26 43.09
7. ROMANENKO, O. 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:41.26 408 36.02 42.77 42.15 40.32
8. PETROVA, Marija 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:43.44 391 34.70 41.03 43.26 44.45
9. TSIUNCHIK, Selina 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:44.61 383 35.64 41.38 43.83 43.76

10. FJODOROVA, Jaroslava 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:44.69 383 35.55 41.54 43.47 44.13
11. KOPPEL, Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:45.90 374 35.98 42.39 43.89 43.64
12. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:56.35 312 36.94 45.14 47.87 46.40
13. LUNEVA, Kira 13 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:59.01 298 38.39 46.93 47.61 46.08
14. ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:01.09 288 37.52 45.31 49.04 49.22
15. EHA, Charlotte Lukie 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:05.48 268 36.11 47.15 51.29 50.93

DSQ PASLANE, Monika 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:09.29 36.23 46.96 52.61 53.49
35 - II.8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water

DSQ ALGO, Marii 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:25.73 42.96 52.06 55.70 55.01
39 - II.8.4 Did not touch at the turn with both hands; separated; simultaneously

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. ROMANJUK, Darja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:28.41 523 31.60 37.36 39.37 40.08
2. GURJANOVA, Violanta 06 Johvi Spordikool 2:32.47 482 32.55 38.23 40.56 41.13
3. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:40.71 412 34.41 39.87 42.22 44.21
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XIII Eesti Karikavõistlused ujumises 2024
Kohtla-Järve, 4. - 6.10.2024

Event 103, Women, 200m Butterfly, Prelim

Open

1. ROMANJUK, Darja 06 Spordiklubi Garant 2:28.41 523 31.60 37.36 39.37 40.08
2. FOKINA, Arina 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:30.04 506 32.61 37.81 39.83 39.79
3. VIDLOHA, Anna 09 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:30.47 502 32.08 38.59 40.19 39.61
4. GURJANOVA, Violanta 06 Johvi Spordikool 2:32.47 482 32.55 38.23 40.56 41.13
5. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:34.95 459 32.18 38.79 41.98 42.00
6. NIINEP, Karolina 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:38.08 433 33.16 39.02 42.56 43.34
7. PAAS, Eliisa 09 Tuk 2:40.64 412 34.03 40.67 41.89 44.05
8. HALJASTE, Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:40.71 412 34.41 39.87 42.22 44.21
9. SHESTAKOVA, Valeriia 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:41.00 410 33.80 40.85 43.26 43.09

10. ROMANENKO, O. 12 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:41.26 408 36.02 42.77 42.15 40.32
11. PETROVA, Marija 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:43.44 391 34.70 41.03 43.26 44.45
12. TSIUNCHIK, Selina 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:44.61 383 35.64 41.38 43.83 43.76
13. FJODOROVA, Jaroslava 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:44.69 383 35.55 41.54 43.47 44.13
14. KOPPEL, Kertu 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:45.90 374 35.98 42.39 43.89 43.64
15. SAAVAN, Annabel 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:56.35 312 36.94 45.14 47.87 46.40
16. LUNEVA, Kira 13 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:59.01 298 38.39 46.93 47.61 46.08
17. ERIK, Katre 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:01.09 288 37.52 45.31 49.04 49.22
18. EHA, Charlotte Lukie 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 3:05.48 268 36.11 47.15 51.29 50.93

DSQ PASLANE, Monika 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:09.29 36.23 46.96 52.61 53.49
35 - II.8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water

DSQ ALGO, Marii 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 3:25.73 42.96 52.06 55.70 55.01
39 - II.8.4 Did not touch at the turn with both hands; separated; simultaneously

Event 104 Men, 200m Medley Open
04.10.2024 - 10:01 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

2008 and younger

1. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:12.47 566 29.51 36.36 36.10 30.50
2. TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:15.91 524 28.34 35.24 39.45 32.88
3. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:16.88 513 27.93 35.35 40.56 33.04
4. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:16.92 513 29.61 35.59 39.87 31.85
5. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:17.54 506 28.85 34.77 41.65 32.27
6. KOTKIN, Luca 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:21.69 463 30.86 38.29 41.33 31.21
7. ALE, Martin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:22.35 456 28.44 37.27 43.35 33.29
8. HAUG, Hendrik Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:22.40 456 30.08 36.42 40.63 35.27
9. GRIGORJEV, Artjom 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:23.69 444 30.03 39.16 41.23 33.27

10. ERMAKOV, Aleksandr 11 Spordiklubi Garant 2:24.81 433 30.52 38.39 43.24 32.66
11. TSIKALJOV, Deniss 10 Narva SK/Energia 2:26.04 423 30.76 35.44 43.60 36.24
12. KORJAKIN, Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:26.62 418 30.20 39.21 43.43 33.78
13. SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:28.61 401 32.46 36.88 46.19 33.08
14. BOTSMANOV, Villem 10 Tuk 2:29.37 395 31.77 40.30 43.24 34.06
15. SERGEJEV, Ivan 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:29.81 391 32.37 36.60 45.31 35.53
16. KAVALEROV, Tihon 11 Spordiklubi Garant 2:30.49 386 31.40 40.23 42.37 36.49
17. MADDISON, Rasmus 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:34.53 357 33.12 39.80 45.58 36.03
18. PAURSON, Raimo 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:40.30 319 33.29 42.22 47.02 37.77
19. UUSKAR, Markkus 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:41.37 313 35.07 39.66 49.09 37.55
20. NEMIRO, Martin 11 Johvi Spordikool 2:42.23 308 35.19 42.81 46.97 37.26
21. SHAIDUROV, Kirill 12 Johvi Spordikool 2:50.13 267 37.88 43.17 50.65 38.43

DSQ MIKKER, Mikk Johann 10 Tuk
9 - II.6.2 Lost position on back (except when executing a turn)
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XIII Eesti Karikavõistlused ujumises 2024
Kohtla-Järve, 4. - 6.10.2024

Event 104, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:09.66 604 27.20 33.04 37.90 31.52
2. RANNIK, Kristo 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:10.46 593 27.75 34.36 37.51 30.84
3. SIRK, Kris 07 Tuk 2:14.28 544 28.37 35.19 40.44 30.28
4. ZABOTIN, Allan 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:14.33 543 29.70 34.81 38.05 31.77
5. MIHNUKEVICS, Daniel 06 Narva SK/Energia 2:14.77 538 27.21 34.70 40.54 32.32
6. MANNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:19.31 487 28.51 36.61 43.20 30.99

Open

1. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 2:06.87 645 26.22 31.15 38.41 31.09
2. AHTIAINEN, Alex 01 Spordiklubi Garant 2:08.74 617 26.99 33.25 38.15 30.35
3. SUKK, Oliver 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:09.66 604 27.20 33.04 37.90 31.52
4. RANNIK, Kristo 06 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:10.46 593 27.75 34.36 37.51 30.84
5. HRJASTSJOV, Ilja 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:12.47 566 29.51 36.36 36.10 30.50
6. SMOK, Alan 05 Spordiklubi Garant 2:12.68 564 28.79 32.49 38.77 32.63
7. SIRK, Kris 07 Tuk 2:14.28 544 28.37 35.19 40.44 30.28
8. ZABOTIN, Allan 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:14.33 543 29.70 34.81 38.05 31.77
9. MIHNUKEVICS, Daniel 06 Narva SK/Energia 2:14.77 538 27.21 34.70 40.54 32.32

10. TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 2:15.91 524 28.34 35.24 39.45 32.88
11. TARASSOV, Matvei 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:16.88 513 27.93 35.35 40.56 33.04
12. MAASIK, Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:16.92 513 29.61 35.59 39.87 31.85
13. MAESEPP, Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:17.54 506 28.85 34.77 41.65 32.27
14. NORDEN, Artur 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:18.85 492 30.55 37.77 37.50 33.03
15. MANNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:19.31 487 28.51 36.61 43.20 30.99
16. HOKKANEN, Aleks 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:20.96 470 28.28 35.42 42.46 34.80
17. KOTKIN, Luca 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:21.69 463 30.86 38.29 41.33 31.21
18. ALE, Martin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:22.35 456 28.44 37.27 43.35 33.29
19. HAUG, Hendrik Markus 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 2:22.40 456 30.08 36.42 40.63 35.27
20. GRIGORJEV, Artjom 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:23.69 444 30.03 39.16 41.23 33.27
21. ERMAKOV, Aleksandr 11 Spordiklubi Garant 2:24.81 433 30.52 38.39 43.24 32.66
22. TSIKALJOV, Deniss 10 Narva SK/Energia 2:26.04 423 30.76 35.44 43.60 36.24
23. KORJAKIN, Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:26.62 418 30.20 39.21 43.43 33.78
24. SYNIUHIN, Mykhailo 11 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi2:28.61 401 32.46 36.88 46.19 33.08
25. BOTSMANOV, Villem 10 Tuk 2:29.37 395 31.77 40.30 43.24 34.06
26. SERGEJEV, Ivan 10 Spordiklubi Garant 2:29.81 391 32.37 36.60 45.31 35.53
27. KAVALEROV, Tihon 11 Spordiklubi Garant 2:30.49 386 31.40 40.23 42.37 36.49
28. MADDISON, Rasmus 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:34.53 357 33.12 39.80 45.58 36.03
29. PAURSON, Raimo 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 2:40.30 319 33.29 42.22 47.02 37.77
30. UUSKAR, Markkus 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 2:41.37 313 35.07 39.66 49.09 37.55
31. NEMIRO, Martin 11 Johvi Spordikool 2:42.23 308 35.19 42.81 46.97 37.26
32. SHAIDUROV, Kirill 12 Johvi Spordikool 2:50.13 267 37.88 43.17 50.65 38.43

DSQ MIKKER, Mikk Johann 10 Tuk
9 - II.6.2 Lost position on back (except when executing a turn)

Event 105 Women, 100m Medley Open
04.10.2024 - 10:18 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

2008 and younger

1. MERIMAA, Mirtel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.30 619 29.75 36.55
2. TANKLER, Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.65 582 31.72 35.93
3. ZAIDENTSAL, Alessandra 08 Kohtla-Jarve Veespordiklubi 1:08.62 558 31.89 36.73
4. KARLSON, Britta 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.84 553 31.64 37.20
5. KARJA, Karolin 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:10.53 514 33.29 37.24
6. ROASTO, Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.98 504 31.58 39.40
7. SIKK, Keiti Lii 09 Tuk 1:11.36 496 32.70 38.66
8. LAANE, Helis 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.77 488 33.72 38.05
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XIII Eesti Karikavõistlused ujumises 2024
Kohtla-Järve, 4. - 6.10.2024

Event 105, Girls, 100m Medley, Prelim, 2008 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

9. SUUROJA, Charlotte-Sophia 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:12.05 482 32.21 39.84
10. ASI, Saskia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:12.56 472 34.12 38.44
11. ROBIKOV, Anna 09 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.95 464 34.12 38.83
12. JAMSA, Fiona 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:13.86 447 35.37 38.49
13. TAMMARU, Paula Simona 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.94 446 33.47 40.47
14. MILLER, Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:15.09 426 34.10 40.99
15. VIISMA, Alyssia 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.16 425 35.55 39.61
16. AHMAN, Meeri Marii 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:16.11 409 36.20 39.91
17. ERIK, Rika 10 Tuk 1:16.16 408 33.59 42.57
18. TAMMEPOLD, Carolin 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:16.45 403 35.38 41.07
19. VANURINA, Aleksandra 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:17.27 391 35.19 42.08
20. RAMMUL, Rebecca 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:20.07 351 37.18 42.89
21. POMMER, Mirtel 11 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:22.12 325 38.14 43.98

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. NAGEL, Mirtel 07 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.16 425 35.05 40.11
2. ROOSIAAS, Nora 06 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.22 407 35.82 40.40
3. BEZKO, Liina 06 Kohtla-Jarve Spordiselts Kalev 1:22.05 326 38.47 43.58

Open

1. ROMANJUK, Maria 96 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.03 687 29.26 34.77
2. BOITSUK, Mariangela 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.35 646 29.76 35.59
3. MERIMAA, Mirtel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.30 619 29.75 36.55
4. TOOMPUU, Marie 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:06.46 614 30.83 35.63
5. TANKLER, Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:07.65 582 31.72 35.93
